576 THE MATHEMATICAL GAZETTE

THE MATHEMATICAL ASSOCIATION

The fundamental aim of the Mathematical Association is to promote good
methods of mathematical teaching. A member receives each issue of the
Mathematical Gazette and/or Mathematics in School (according to the class
of membership chosen), together with Newsletters. Reports are published
from time to time and these are normally available to members at a reduced
rate.  Those interested in becoming members should contact MA
Headquarters for information and application forms. The address of the
Association Headquarters is 259 London Road, Leicester LE2 3BE, UK
(telephone 0116 2210013). The Association should be notified of any
change of address. If copies of the Association periodicals fail to reach a
member through lack of such notification, duplicate copies can only be
supplied at the published price. If change of address is due to a change of
appointment, the Association will be glad to be informed. Subscriptions
should be submitted to the Treasurer via Headquarters. Correspondence
relating to Teaching Committee should be addressed to Dr Chris Pritchard.
The Association's Library is housed in the University Library, Leicester.

Views expressed in the Mathematical Gazette by authors or advertisers are
not necessarily those of the Association.

THE MATHEMATICAL GAZETTE

Editor: Problem Corner:

Dr Gerry Leversha, Mr Nick Lord,

15 Maunder Road, Tonbridge School,

Hanwell, Tonbridge,

London W7 3PN Kent TNO 1JP
g.leversha@btinternet.com njl@tonbridge-school.org
Production Editor: Reviews Editor:

Mr Bill Richardson, Dr Martin Griffiths,

Kintail, Department of Mathematical Sciences,
Longmorn, University of Essex,

Elgin IV30 8RJ Colchester CO4 35Q
W.P.Richardson@open.ac.uk gazette-reviews@m-a.org.uk

Potential advertisers should send an e-mail to: advertisingcontroller@m-a.org.uk

Material for publication should be sent to the Editor.
Books for review should be sent to Martin Griffiths.

Advice to authors of notes and articles.

Study the format of articles in the Gazerte. Please note the format for references,
which should be listed in their order of appearance in an article. MSS should be typed
and two copies submitted. (Mathematical expressions may be hand written.) Once an
item has been accepted, electronic versions would be very helpful. This edition of the
Gazette was produced on an Acorn machine using TechWriter and Draw.

https://doi.org/10.1017/50025557200003442 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0025557200003442

CONTENTS (continued)

Notes 95.49 to 95.68 (continued)

When is the sum of consecutive squares a square? Michael D. Hirschhorn

Burning mirrors on opening day

A triangle-folding problem

On infinite series over the primes
Another series for the inverse tangent

A new bound for polynomials when all the
roots are real

Tenth order algorithms for calculating v2, +/3

Numerical integration on a spreadsheet

Central binomial coefficients and
Catalan congruences

Two semicircles fill half a circle

Vectors and the nine-point circle

The reciprocal volume of a Heron tetrahedron

SHM on a rough surface

The mechanics of sliding down curves

Teaching Notes
Constant acceleration revisited

One equals zero: a specious argument

A difference in the behaviour of moments
of inertia and variance

Feedback
Correspondence
Problem Corner
Student Problems
Reviews
Acknowledgements

Mark B. Villarino
Michael D. Hirschhorn
J. A. Scott

J. A. Scort

R. W. D. Nickalls

Michael D. Hirschhorn
Robin Murphy

Thomas Koshy

Andrew K. Jobbings
Aidan Sudbury
C.-S. Lin

Stuart Simons

Jeremy D. King
and Nick Lord

Stuart Simons
Osvaldo Marrero

Nick Lord and
Alex Yan

Nick Lord
Stan Dolan

© The Mathematical Association 2011

https://doi.org/10.1017/50025557200003442 Published online by Cambridge University Press

511
512
514
517
518
520

526
528
533

538
540
542
545
549

553
554
556

557
560
562
568
570
575


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0025557200003442

CONTENTS

The Presidential Address
What's the Problem with Maths?

Editorial

Articles
A digit function with Thomae-like properties

Significant points on circles centre the
circumcentre

Irrationality proofs a la Hermite
Metric axioms and distance
Finding pseudoprimes

A lower bound for the prime counting
function

A classification of Kaprekar constants
Cross ratio in use

Gaston Tarry and multimagic squares
Limit-free derivatives

Notes 95.49 to 95.68

Generalised Fibonacci Properties

Fractional-power identities for Fibonacci
and Lucas polynomials and numbers

On a multigrade congruence
A note on prime numbers

A formula for all K-gonal numbers that are
centred K-gonal

Two results on sums of cubes

David Acheson

Gerry Leversha

Martin Griffiths

Christopher J. Bradley

Li Zhou
Michael J. Cullinane
G. J. 0. Jameson

Daniel Shiu and
Peter Shiu

Stan Dolan
Sdndor Dobos
A. D. Keedwell

Christopher J. Sangwin

Norman Routledge

N. Gauthier

Juan Pla
W. J. A. Colman

Russell Euler and
Jawad Sadek

Paul Loomis

(The contents are continued inside the back cover.)

Typeset by Bill Richardson

Printed in Great Britain by 4word Ltd, Bristol
ISSN 0025-5572

https://doi.org/10.1017/50025557200003442 Published online by Cambridge University Press

386
394

397
404

407
414
420
433

437
444
454
469

483

486

494
497
501

506


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0025557200003442



