### THE MATHEMATICAL ASSOCIATION

The fundamental aim of the Mathematical Association is to promote good methods of mathematical teaching. A member receives each issue of the Mathematical Gazette and/or Mathematics in School (according to the class of membership chosen), together with Newsletters. Reports are published from time to time and these are normally available to members at a reduced Those interested in becoming members should contact MA rate. Headquarters for information and application forms. The address of the Association Headquarters is 259 London Road, Leicester LE2 3BE, UK (telephone 0116 221 0013). The Association should be notified of any change of address. If copies of the Association periodicals fail to reach a member through lack of such notification, duplicate copies can only be supplied at the published price. If change of address is due to a change of appointment, the Association will be glad to be informed. Subscriptions should be submitted to the Treasurer via Headquarters. Correspondence relating to **Teaching Committee** should be addressed to Dr Chris Pritchard. The Association's Library is housed in the University Library, Leicester.

Views expressed in the *Mathematical Gazette* by authors or advertisers are not necessarily those of the Association.

#### THE MATHEMATICAL GAZETTE

Editor:	Problem Corner:
Dr Gerry Leversha,	Mr Nick Lord,
15 Maunder Road,	Tonbridge School,
Hanwell,	Tonbridge,
London W7 3PN	Kent TN9 1JP
g.leversha@btinternet.com	njl@tonbridge-school.org
Production Editor:	Reviews Editor:
Production Editor: Mr Bill Richardson,	<i>Reviews Editor:</i> Dr Martin Griffiths,
Production Editor: Mr Bill Richardson, Kintail,	Reviews Editor: Dr Martin Griffiths, Department of Mathematical Sciences,
Production Editor: Mr Bill Richardson, Kintail, Longmorn,	Reviews Editor: Dr Martin Griffiths, Department of Mathematical Sciences, University of Essex,
Production Editor: Mr Bill Richardson, Kintail, Longmorn, Elgin IV30 8RJ	Reviews Editor: Dr Martin Griffiths, Department of Mathematical Sciences, University of Essex, Colchester CO4 3SQ

Potential advertisers should send an e-mail to: advertisingcontroller@m-a.org.uk

Material for publication should be sent to the Editor. Books for review should be sent to Martin Griffiths.

#### Advice to authors of notes and articles.

Study the format of articles in the *Gazette*. Please note the format for references, which should be listed in their order of appearance in an article. MSS should be typed and two copies submitted. (Mathematical expressions may be hand written.) Once an item has been accepted, electronic versions would be very helpful. This edition of the *Gazette* was produced on an Acorn machine using TechWriter and Draw.

# CONTENTS (continued)

# Notes 95.49 to 95.68 (continued)

Michael D. Hirschhorn	511
Mark B. Villarino	512
Michael D. Hirschhorn	514
J. A. Scott	517
J. A. Scott	518
R. W. D. Nickalls	520
Michael D. Hirschhorn	526
Robin Murphy	528
Thomas Koshy	533
Andrew K. Jobbings	538
Aidan Sudbury	540
CS. Lin	542
Stuart Simons	545
Jeremy D. King and Nick Lord	549
Stuart Simons	553
Osvaldo Marrero	554
Nick Lord and Alex Yan	556
Nick Lord Stan Dolan	557 560 562 568 570 575
	Michael D. Hirschhorn Mark B. Villarino Michael D. Hirschhorn J. A. Scott J. A. Scott R. W. D. Nickalls Michael D. Hirschhorn Robin Murphy Thomas Koshy Andrew K. Jobbings Aidan Sudbury CS. Lin Stuart Simons Jeremy D. King and Nick Lord Stuart Simons Osvaldo Marrero Nick Lord and Alex Yan

© The Mathematical Association 2011

## CONTENTS

The Presidential Address		
What's the Problem with Maths?	David Acheson	386
Editorial	Gerry Leversha	394
Articles		
A digit function with Thomae-like properties	Martin Griffiths	397
Significant points on circles centre the circumcentre	Christopher J. Bradley	404
Irrationality proofs à la Hermite	Li Zhou	407
Metric axioms and distance	Michael J. Cullinane	414
Finding pseudoprimes	G. J. O. Jameson	420
A lower bound for the prime counting function	<i>Daniel Shiu</i> and <i>Peter Shiu</i>	433
A classification of Kaprekar constants	Stan Dolan	437
Cross ratio in use	Sándor Dobos	444
Gaston Tarry and multimagic squares	A. D. Keedwell	454
Limit-free derivatives	Christopher J. Sangwin	469
Notes 95.49 to 95.68		
Generalised Fibonacci Properties	Norman Routledge	483
Fractional-power identities for Fibonacci and Lucas polynomials and numbers	N. Gauthier	486
On a multigrade congruence	Juan Pla	494
A note on prime numbers	W. J. A. Colman	497
A formula for all <i>K</i> -gonal numbers that are centred <i>K</i> -gonal	Russell Euler and Jawad Sadek	501
Two results on sums of cubes	Paul Loomis	506

(The contents are continued inside the back cover.)

Typeset by Bill Richardson

Printed in Great Britain by 4word Ltd, Bristol ISSN 0025-5572